BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 900 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Repeal" and substitute "<u>Requirements</u>"; in line 4, strike "repealing a requirement that" and substitute "<u>altering the dates by which</u>"; in line 5, after "<u>consultants</u>" insert "<u>shall</u>"; in line 8, strike "on or before"; strike beginning with "<u>certain</u>" in line 8 down through "New" in line 9 and substitute "<u>; altering the dates by which the</u>"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "on or before"; in line 12, strike "<u>certain dates</u>;" and substitute "<u>; providing that the Prince George's County Board of Education shall review certain findings, conduct certain public hearings, and report certain results;"; in the same line, strike "the repeal of"; in line 16, after "repealing" insert "<u>and reenacting, with amendments</u>,"; and in line 19, after "<u>repealing</u>" insert "<u>and reenacting, with amendments</u>,".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2, 16, 17, 25, 27, and 39, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 3 and 20, in each instance, strike "2006" and substitute "2007"; in lines 13, 15, 17, and 21, in each instance, strike "New"; in line 5, strike the second "New Board" and substitute "<u>Prince George's</u> <u>County Board of Education (Board)</u>"; in line 28, strike "2006" and substitute "2007"; and in line 34, strike "2007" and substitute "2008".